“Premises” or “Leased Premises”) only for the purpose identified above; and 

WHEREAS, City desires to grant a Lease to the Lessee for the premises described, for the 

purpose stated only, and for the date(s) described above as “period”. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($15,000.00) for calendar year 2023 and annually thereafter, and the other amounts, if any, 

hereinafter identified to be paid by the Lessee to the City concurrently herewith, the sufficiency 

of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as